11/13/2008 6:45:20 PM PAGE

3/008

Fax Server

TO: RUSSELL E. BAUMANN COMPANY: 529 PLEASANT STREET

From: 528 236 1954 1/05/2008 700390035 NOV-05-2008 10:43

Page: 2

Form P10-1594 (Rev. 10-08) U.S. DEPARTMENT O OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 11/30/2006) United States Patent and Tr						
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
TRADEMARKS ONLY						
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleaso record the attached documents or the new address(cs) below.						
f. Name of conveying party(jes): Control Devices inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ica)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?					
228 Northeast Road Scandish, Maine, 04084	Neure. Sensata rechnologies, inc.					
January Manie (1906)	Internal					
Individual(s) Association	Address:					
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 529 Pleasant Street					
	City: Attiaboro					
Other	State: Massachusetts					
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: U.S.A. Zio:rozes					
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Chizerahlp					
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship					
Execution Date(s) November 3, 2008	Limited Partnership Catzenship					
	Corporation Citizenship Delaware - U.S.A.					
Assignment Merger	Critizanehip					
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignment is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. Yes 🔀 No					
Other	(Designations must be a superate document from assignment)					
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and     A. Trademark Application No.(s)	f identification or description of the Trademark, B. Trademark Registration No.(s)					
See Attachment A (1 Page)						
	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No					
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application of Registration Number is unknown):					
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and					
Namo: Russell F. Baumann	registrations involved:					
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.8(b)(6) & 3.41) \$4000					
Street Address: 529 Pleasant Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed					
City:_Attlebare	B. Payment Information:					
State: Massachusers. Zip: 02704						
Phone Number: (508) 236-3314	Deposit Account Number 20-0670					
Fax Number: (508) 236-1960						
Email Address: maumanndkenssta.com	Authorized User Name Russell E Baumann					
9. Signature: Newworld 5, 2008						
Signature Date						
Name of Person Signing   Total number of pages including cover   6						
Hanc of Leison alfilling						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fexed to (571) 273-0149, or mailed to: Mail Step Amalgument Recordation Genetoes, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1480, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK91%

CII \$44.00 200670 76391795

ID:Xerox1020 **REEL: 003892 FRAME: 0450** 

Fax Server

USPTO 11/13/2008 6:45:20 PM PAGE 5/008

TO: RUSSELL E. BAUMANN COMPANY: 529 PLEASANT STREET

NOV-05-2008 10:43 From:508 236 1960

Page:3

United States

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of November 3, 2008 ("Effective Date"), by and between Control Devices, Inc., an indiana corporation, with its principal office at 228 Northeast Road, Standish, Maine 04084, USA ("Assignor"), and Sensata Technologies Massachusetts, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal office at 529 Pleasant Street, Attleboro, Massachusetts 02703, USA ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and the Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the United States trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark(s), for the United States, including, without limitation, any registrations and applications therefor, any renewals and extensions of the registrations, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or fiture infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Marks.

Control Devices, too./STMessachusetts\_TM Assignment in USA

TRADEMARK = 91%

REEL: 003892 FRAME: 0451

NOV-20-2008 14:50

From:508 236 1960

Page:4

USPTO

11/13/2008 6:45:20 PM

PAGE

6/008

Fax Sorver

TO: RUSSELL E. BAUMANN COMPANY: 529 PLEASANT STREET

NOV-05-2009 10:44

From: 508 236 1960

Page: 4

**United States** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

CONTROL DEVICES, INC.

Title: President

Control Devices, Inc./STMsssachusetts\_TM Assugnment in USA

TRADEMARK=91%ID:Xerox1020 **REEL: 003892 FRAME: 0452** 

-2-

NOV-20-2008 14:50 From:508 236 1960

Page:5

USPTO

11/13/2008 5:45:20 PM

PACE 7/008 Fax Server

TO: RUSSELL E. BAUMANN COMPANY: 529 PLEASANT STREET

NOV-05-2008 10:44 From: 528 236 1960

Page:5

United States

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

SENSATA TECHNOLOGIES MASSACHUSETTS, INC.

Name: Russell E. Baumann

Title: Chief Patent Counsel and

Assistant General Counsel

Control Devices, Inc #37 Massachusetts\_ CM Assignment in USA

-3-

TRADEMARK=91% ID:Xerox1020 **REEL: 003892 FRAME: 0453**  NOV-20-2008 14:50 From:508 236 1960 Page:8

USPTQ

11/13/2008 6:45:20 PM

PAGE 4/008 Fax Server

TO: RUSSELL E. BAUMANN COMPANY: 529 PLEASANT STREET

NOV-05-2008 10:44 From:508 236 1960

Page:6

United States

## SCHEDULE A

## U.S. TRADEMARK RECISTRATIONS

					Maria de la composición dela composición de la composición dela composición de la composición dela composición de la composición dela composición de la composición dela composición de la composición dela composición dela composi
MAXI BRISAKUR US	75/391,793 11/17/1997	2.224.048	02/16/1999	O.	CONTROL DEVICES, INC.

Control Devices, Inc./STMsssachusetts\_TM Assignment in USA

-4-

TRADEMARK-91% ID:Xerox1020 REEL: 003892 FRAME: 0454